504722000 01/10/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4768723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MANFRED VÖLKER	11/30/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIVONIC GMBH
Street Address:	KURFÜRST-EPPSTEIN-RING 4
City:	SAILAUF
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	63877

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8549936

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)927-0485

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-927-0400

Email: MAIL@HAMMERPATENT.COM
Correspondent Name: HAMMER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Address Line 1: 3125 SPRINGBANK LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE G

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2154.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT H. HAMMER III
SIGNATURE:	/robert h hammer iii/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment20180110#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044581 FRAME: 0623

504722000

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Manfred Völker, an individual, with a principal residence at Meisenweg 1, 63825 Blankenbach, Germany (ASSIGNOR) is inventor and owner of U.S. Patent No. 8,549,936 granted October 8, 2013 (PATENT); and

**WHEREAS, Vivonic GmbH**, a corporation of Germany, with a principal place of business at Kurfürst-Eppstein-Ring 4, 63877 Sailauf, Germany (ASSIGNEE) desires to obtain all rights, title, and interest in said PATENT;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to said PATENT, together with all chose-in-action associated therewith.

Manfred Vjölker
M. Follow
Signature
Inventor and Owner

S:\FIRMDOCS\2154\004\Assignment8549936.doc

**RECORDED: 01/10/2018**